
13.0444.04001
Title.05000

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for 
House Appropriations Committee

Fiscal No. 1 April 5, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2205

Page 1, line 5, replace "$233,979" with "$125,000"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2205 - Department of Human Services - House Action

Executive
Budget

Senate
Version

House
Changes

House
Version

Grant for 2-1-1 services  $233,979  ($108,979) $125,000

Total all funds $0 $233,979  ($108,979) $125,000
Less estimated income 0 0 0 0

General fund $0 $233,979  ($108,979) $125,000

FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

Department No. 325 - Department of Human Services - Detail of House Changes

Reduces 
Funding for 

Grant 1
Total House 

Changes
Grant for 2-1-1 services  ($108,979)  ($108,979)

Total all funds  ($108,979)  ($108,979)
Less estimated income 0 0

General fund  ($108,979)  ($108,979)

FTE  0.00  0.00
____________________
1 Funding is reduced from $233,879 for a grant to an organization for administering statewide 2-1-1 
services.

Page No. 1 13.0444.04001




